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The notification authority for chemicals is the coordination and decision authority for the good laboratory practice (GLP) for the FOEN, the FOPH and 
Swissmedic. 
Further information: 
Federal Office of Public Health, Consumer Protection Directorate, Notification authority for chemicals, phone +41 (0)58 462 73 05, cheminfo@bag.admin.ch, 
www.glp.admin.ch 
List of the GLP inspectors 
This factsheet is available in English only. 
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List of the GLP inspectors  

 
 
Federal Office of Public Health (FOPH) 

GLP Monitoring Unit 

CH-3003 Bern 

First name and name Phone E-Mail 

Sabine Frey +41 58 463 79 99 sabine.frey@bag.admin.ch 

 
 

Federal Office for the Environment (FOEN) 

GLP-Monitoring Unit 

CH-3003 Bern 

First name and name Phone E-Mail 

Christoph Moor +41 58 462 93 84 christoph.moor@bafu.admin.ch 

Michael Aeschbacher +41 58 460 57 92 michael.aeschbacher@bafu.admin.ch 

 

 

Swissmedic 

GLP-Monitoring Unit 

Hallerstrasse 7 

CH-3000 Bern 

First name and name Phone E-Mail 

Elisabeth Klenke +41 58 462 04 80 elisabeth.klenke@swissmedic.ch 

Daniel Roth +41 58 462 06 71 daniel.roth@swissmedic.ch 

Eva Rached +41 58 461 41 75 eva.rached@swissmedic.ch 
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